
2-in-1 LED Stereo Speaker System

SPG-1750

USER MANUAL
Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

154.5*200mm   105g铜版纸彩色印刷，装订成册，型号:SPG-1750     
30709L000076-001

https://manuals.plus/m/01784eb96c11b1850727a2b688a426bb9f7b422a3d5d7bf33be5360a673c75af


TO PREVENT FIRE OF SHOCK HAZARD, DO NOT USE THIS PLUG WITH AN EXTENSION CORD, RECEPTACLE OR OTHER OUTLET UNLESS THE 
BLADES CAN BE FULLY INSERTED TO PREVENT BLADE EXPOSURE. TO PREVENT FIRE OR SHOCK HAZARD, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS 
APPLIANCE TO RAIN OR MOISTURE.
 

The Caution Marking is located at the back enclosure of the apparatus. The Rating plate is located at the back enclosure of the apparatus
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Read these instructions.
2. Keep these instructions.
3. Heed all warnings.
4. Follow all instructions.
5. Do not use this apparatus near water.
6. Clean only with dry cloth.
7. Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions.
8. Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that product heat.
9. Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding-type plug. A polarized plug has two blades with one wider than the other. A grounding 

type plug has two blades and a third grounding prong. The wide blade or the third prong is provided for your safety. If the provided plug does not fit 
into your outlet, consult an electrician for replacement of the obsolete outlet.

10. Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs, convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from the 
apparatus.

11. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
12. Use only with a cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table recommended by the manufacturer, or sold with the product. When a cart is used, use caution 

when moving the cart/apparatus combination to avoid injury from tip-over.
13. Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for a long period of time.
14. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply cord 

or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture, does not 
operate normally, or has been dropped.

15. This appliance shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing water and that no object filled with liquids such as vases shall be placed on the apparatus
16.  Do not overload wall outlet. Use only power source as indicated.
17. Use replacement part as specified by the manufacturer.
18. Upon completion of any service or repairs to this product, ask the service technician to perform safety checks.
19. Power Sources - This product should be operated only from the type of power source indicated on the marking label. If you are not sure of the type of 

power supply to your home, consult your product dealer or local power company. For products intended to operate from battery power, or other 
sources, refer to the operating instruction.

20. Object and Liquid Entry - Never push objects of any kind into this product through openings as they may touch dangerous voltage points or short-out 
parts that could result in a fire or electric shock. Never spill liquid of any kind on the product.

21. Damage Requiring Service - Unplug this product from the wall outlet and refer servicing to qualified service personnel under the following conditions:

22. Mains plug is used as disconnect device and it should remain readily operable during intended use. In order to disconnect the apparatus from the 
mains completely, the mains plug should be disconnected from the mains socket outlet completely.

23. Battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.
24. Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphone can cause hearing loss.
25. Minimum distances of 4 inches around the apparatus for sufficient ventilation.
26. The ventilation should not be impeded by covering the ventilation openings with items, such as newspapers, table-cloths, curtains, etc.
27. No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.
28. The use of apparatus in moderate climates.
29. Attention should be drawn to the environmental aspects of battery disposal.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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Warning

a) When the power-supply cord or plug is damaged,
b) If liquid has been spilled, or objects have fallen into the product,
c) If the product has been exposed to rain or water,
d) If the product does not operate normally by following the operating instructions. Adjust only those controls that are covered by the operating 
instructions as an improper adjustment of other controls may result in damage and will often require extensive work by a qualified technician to restore 
the product to its normal operation.
e) If the product has been dropped or damaged in any way, and
f) When the product exhibits a distinct change in performance - this indicates a need for service.



In The Box

Specifications

Left Speaker............................1pc

Right Speaker..........................1pc

Speaker Stands.......................2pc 

DC Adapter..............................1pc

Aux Cable................................1pc

Optical Cable............................1pc

Connection Cable....................1pc

Remote Control........................1pc

User Manual..............................1pc

Quick Setup Guide.....................1pc

Warranty Card...........................1pc

Speaker Output: 60W (RMS)

Speaker Drivers: 2.25 inches x4

PMPO Output: 600W

Inputs: HD-Input, Optical, USB, 3.5mm Aux, Bluetooth

Power: DC 15V 3A

Bluetooth Version: v5.0

Features

� Versatile Speakers – these powerful speakers can be set up as stereo tower speakers or attached 

together horizontally like a traditional soundbar. 

� Sleek Computer Speakers - - Surround your monitor with clear, warm audio to enjoy your favoritie 

music or watch your favorite videos. 

� High-Quality Audio - - 60W of rich audio playback for optimal performance during gaming sessions

� Bluetooth® Wireless Technology -- allows you to stream all your favorite music content from 

Bluetooth-enabled devices 

� RGB LEDs -- Lighting effects that dance along with the music and gaming sessions
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11. BASS+/TREBLE+: Increase the 

BASS+/TREBLE+ level. 

12.         Brightness Function: Short 

press RGB light mode switch.

13.         RGB Light Function: Short 

press to change light color, long 

press to change light mode. 

14. EQ:

A. MUSIC: Press to switch to Music 

mode, the display will show: 

“EQ01”

B. MOVIE: Press to switch to Movie 

mode, the display will show: 

“EQ02”

C. NEWS: Press to switch to News 

mode, and the display will show: 

“EQ03”

1.      Power Button: Press to power on/ 

Hold for 3 seconds to power off. 

2. SOURCE: Press to switch channel: 

Hold for 

3. MUTE: Mute/ Recover the volume. 

4. VOL+: Volume Up. 

5.         : Previous BT and USB mode: 

skip to the previous track.

6.       : BT and USB Mode: Play/ Pause. 

USB Mode: Hold for 3 seconds to 

switch between USB single loop 

playback and list loop playback. Long 

press BT connection/disconnect. 

7.         : Next BT and USB mode: skip to 

the next track. 

8. VOL-: Volume Down. 

9. BASS/TREBLE: BASS/TREBLE mode 

switch 

10. BASS-/TREBLE -: Decrease the 

BASS-/TREBLE- level. 

Remote Control 
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Speaker Control Panel

1.           Power/Mode Button: Press to power on/Hold for 3 seconds 

to power off.  Press to switch channel: ARC-BT-Optical-AUX-USB. 

2.        RGB Light Function: Short press to change light color, long 

press to change light mode.

3.        Brighness: Short press the RGB light mode switch.

4.           Short press switch to the next song, Double click to switch to 

the previous song.
5. VOL+/VOL- knob: Rotate knob clockwise to increase volume, 

Counter-clockwise to decrease volume.

SOURCE

EQ

MUTE

-

VOL+

VOL-

BASS
TREBLE

+

1
2
3
4
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1. DC IN: Connect to power source. 
2. ARC: HD Input to connect to devices 

such as a PC or TV
3. Optical: Optional optical input for 

compatible devices. 
4. Aux: Connect to sources such as 

computer, CD player, MP3, etc 
5. USB Input
6. Connect Port

Input/Output
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Connecting Speakers

Two unit audio connection: Use 

connecting cables to insert into the 

interface respectively to complete the 

connection between the two unit.

OPTICAL USBARCDC IN

1 2

3

4

5
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Bluetooth Mode

To Connect to Bluetooth 

1. Hold the “        ” button for ~3 seconds on the soundbar or the “SOURCE” button on the

remote control to connect  to Bluetooth mode. 

2. On your device, go to the Bluetooth settings menu, find and select “SPG-1750” to the 

soundbar. 

To Disconnect from Bluetooth 

If your device is already connected to the speaker’s Bluetooth mode, press and hold the      

“    ” button for 3 seconds. 

HD-Input ARC

Connect to HD port

ARC (audio return channel)

Your soundbar supports HD and Audio Return Channel (ARC). If your TV is HD ARC compatible, 

you can use an HD cable to listen to TV audio through your soundbar.

1. Turn on HD-CEC operation on the TV. See your TV's user manual for details. The HD ARC 

interface on the TV has a special label. See your TV's user manual for details.

2. Use an optical & HD cable to connect the HD ARC interface on the sound bar and the HD 

ARC interface on the TV.
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Connect to OPTICAL

Connect to 3.5mm Audio In

Use an optical cable  to connect the OPT (OPTICAL) interface on the sound bar 

and the OPTICAL OUT interface on the TV or other device.

Use a 3.5mm to 3.5mm audio cable Use a 3.5mm to 3.5mm audio cable to 

connect the TV's AUDIO OUT interface and the soundbar's AUDIO IN interface.
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FCC Notice

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and
2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B Digital Device, pursuant to Part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

� Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
� Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
� Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
� Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

WARNING
Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void 
the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This 
equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

Support

If you have problems with your device, please consult the instructions in this manual. Please also 

visit us on the web at www.soundproav.com to get up to the minute news, alerts, and documentation 

for your device. For additional assistance, please contact SoundPro Technical support.

SoundPro Technical Support 

2320 East 49th Street 

Vernon, CA 90058

Tel: (866) 411-6292

Email: support@soundproav.com 

Made in China



Sistema de Altavoces Estéreo LED 2 en 1
SPG-1750

Manual de Operación 
FAVOR DE LEER EL MANUAL COMPLETAMENTE ANTES DE OPERAR ESTE PRODUCTO.  

CONSERVAR EL MANUAL PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS 



PARA PREVENIR RIESGO DE FUEGO O CHOQUE ELECTRICO, NO CONECTAR LA CLAVIJA EN UN CABLE DE EXTENSIÓN, RECEPTÁCULO O 
TOMACORRIENTE, A MENOS QUE LAS CUCHILLAS PUEDAN SER INSERTADAS COMPLETAMENTE PARA EVITAR LA EXPOSICIÓN DE LAS MISMAS. PARA 
PREVENIR RIESGO DE FUEGO O CHOQUE ELECTRICO NO EXPONER EL PRODUCTO AL GOTEO O SALPICADURA DE AGUA, A LA LLUVIA O HUMEDAD. 

Las etiquetas o marcado de precaución y características eléctricas se localizan en la parte posterior de la unidad. 
IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Leer las instrucciones.
1. Conservar las instrucciones.
2. Poner atención a todas las advertencias.
3. Seguir las instrucciones.
4. No almacenar u operar este producto cerca del agua u otros líquidos.
5. Limpiar solo con una tela suave, limpia y seca.
6. No bloquear las ranuras de ventilación. Instalar de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante.
7. No instalar cerca de fuentes de calor como radiadores, registros de calor, estufas u otros productos que producen calor (incluso amplificadores).
8. No eliminar la característica de seguridad de una clavija polarizada o clavija con terminal a tierra, esta es una medida de seguridad. Una clavija polarizada 

cuanta con dos terminales, con una terminal más ancha que la otra. Una clavija con terminal a tierra cuenta con dos terminales con una tercera terminal con 
conexión a tierra. Si la clavija no entra completamente en el tomacorriente, intentar meterla de nuevo volteándola: si tampoco entra completamente consultar a 
un electricista o personal calificado para reemplazar el tomaco rriente obsoleto.

9. El cordón de alimentación debe colocarse de forma tal que no exista probabilidad de pisarlo o apretarlo sobre los lugares donde será colocado o contra el 
Producto mismo. Poner atención particular en el cordón, la clavija, el tomacorriente y en los puntos en donde estos salen del producto.

10. Usar solo accesorios recomendadas por el fabricante.
11. Usar carritos, estantes o bases recomendados por el fabricante o vendidos con el producto. Cuando el producto se coloca sobre un carrito, tener cuidado al 

desplazarlos para evitar lesiones por caídas o tropiezos
12. Desconectar este producto del tomacorriente durante tormentas eléctricas o cuando no va ser usado por un periodo largo de tiempo para protegerlo.
13. Referir todo el servicio al centro de servicio autorizado. El servicio es necesario cuando el producto se ha dañado de alguna manera, como cuando el cordón de 

alimentación o clavija están dañados, se ha derramado líquido o han caído objetos dentro del producto, ha estado expuesto a la lluvia o la humedad, no 
funciona normalmente, ha sido dañado o ha caído.

14. No exponer el producto al goteo o salpicadura de agua, a la lluvia o humedad. No colocar objetos con líquidos. Como vasos con agua cerca o sobre el 
producto.

15. No sobrecargar los tomacorrientes. Usar solo con el tipo de fuente especificada.
16. Usar refacciones o partes de reemplazo especificadas por el fabricante.
17. Una vez que se ha completado cualquier tipo de servicio o reparación a este producto, solicitar al técnico de servicio que re alice las pruebas de seguridad para 

determinar que el producto está en condiciones apropiadas de operación.
18. Fuentes de alimentación - Este producto debe ser operado solo con los tipos de fuentes de alimentación indicados en la etiqueta de marcado, si no está seguro 

del tipo de la fuente de poder de su casa, consultar con su proveedor o con la compañía de electricidad local. Para productos diseñados para operar con 
baterías u otras fuentes, referirse al manual de operación.

19. Entrada de objetos y líquidos – No introducir objetos de cualquier tipo dentro de este producto a través de las ranuras o aberturas, estos pueden llegar a tocar 
puntos de voltaje peligroso o salidas que pueden resultar en riesgo de fuego o choque eléctrico. No derramar o rociar cualquier tipo de líquido sobre las ranuras 
de ventilación del producto.

20. Daños que requieren servicio - Desconectar el producto del tomacorriente de pared y acudir a un centro de servicio autorizado o con personal calificado bajo las 
siguientes condiciones
A. Cuando la clavija o el cordón de alimentación estén dañados.
B. Cuando ha sido derramado liquido o han caído objetos en el interior del producto.
C. Si el producto ha sido expuesto a la lluvia o agua.
D. Si el producto no opera adecuadamente siguiendo las instrucciones de operación. Ajustar solo los controles que son indicados en este manual de 

operación. El ajuste de otros controles puede ocasionar daños y a menudo se requiere de trabajo excesivo del servicio técnico para restablecer la 
operación normal del producto.

E. Si el producto se ha caído o golpeado o si la cubierta está dañada.
F. Si el producto exhibe cambios en su funcionamiento normal. Todo lo anterior indica la necesidad de darle servicio al producto.

21. Si la clavija se utiliza como dispositivo de desconexión, el dispositivo de desconexión debe permanecer fácilmente operable.
22. No exponer las baterías a calor excesivo como es bajo los rayos directos del sol, fuego o similares.
23. El uso excesivo de los audífonos a alto nivel de volumen puede causar sensación se zumbido en los oídos y/o pérdida de audición.
24. Se debe dejar un espacio libre de 10 cm mínimo alrededor del producto para una adecuada ventilación.
25. No debe impedirse la ventilación cubriendo las ranuras con artículos, como es papel periódico, cortinas, manteles, etc.
26. Para prevenir riesgo de fuego, no colocar cerca o sobre el producto fuentes de flama (velas, veladoras) u otras fuentes de calor.
27. Este producto está diseñado para operar en un clima moderado.
28. Las baterías deben desecharse de forma adecuada de acuerdo con las leyes de desechos sólidos de su localidad, para evitar daños al media ambiente.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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Advertencia

El símbolo del relámpago con punta de 
flecha dentro de un triángulo equilátero, 
es diseñado para advertir al usuario de 
voltajes peligrosos no aislados dentro 
del producto, que pueden ser de 
suficiente magnitud para constituir un 
riesgo de choque eléctrico para las 
personas. 

El símbolo del relámpago con punta de 
flecha dentro de un triángulo equilátero, 
es diseñado para advertir al usuario de 
voltajes peligrosos no aislados dentro del 
producto, que pueden ser de suficiente 
magnitud para constituir un riesgo de 
choque eléctrico para las personas. 

El símbolo del relámpago con punta de 
flecha dentro de un triángulo equilátero, 
es diseñado para advertir al usuario de 
voltajes peligrosos no aislados dentro del 
producto, que pueden ser de suficiente 
magnitud para constituir un riesgo de 
choque eléctrico para las personas. 



Contenido en el Empaque

Especificaciones

Bocina Izquierda..................1 Pieza

Bocina Derecha....................1 Pieza

Base para bocina.................1 Piezas 

Adaptador ca/cc...................1 Pieza

Cable Auxiliar .......................1 Pieza

Cable Óptico .........................1 Pieza

Cable de Conexión................1 Pieza

Control Remoto......................1 Pieza

Manual de Operación................1 Pieza

Guía de configuración rápida...1 Pieza

Póliza de Garantía......................1 Pieza

Potencia de salida bocina: 60 W RMS

Bocinas: 4 x 5.71 cm

Salida de audio: 600 W PMPO

Entradas: HD Entrada, Óptica, USB, Auxiliar Ø 3.5 mm, Bluetooth®

Fuente de alimentación: 15 Vcc  3 A

Versión Bluetooth®: V5.0

Caracteristicas

� Bocinas versátiles – Estas potentes bocinas se pueden configurar como torre estereofónica o bocinas

unidas horizontalmente como una barra de sonido tradicional.

� Elegantes bocinas para computadora – Rodear el monitor con un audio claro y cálido para disfrutar de la

música o videos favoritos.

� Audio de alta calidad –  60 W de reproducción de audio enriquecido para un rendimiento óptimo durante

la reproducción de música y sesiones de juego.

� Tecnología inalámbrica Bluetooth® -  Permite transmitir la música favorita de dispositivos Bluetooth®

sincronizados.

� Leds RGB – Efectos de iluminación multicolor que bailan junto con la música y sesiones de juego.
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1. Presionar para Encender, presionar y sostener por 3 segundos para 

Apagar. Estando la barra encendida, presionar para seleccionar el modo de 

operación de Arc (HDMI) – Bluetooth® - Óptica – Auxiliar – USB. 

2. RGB Light Function: Presionar para seleccionar el color de la luz, 

presionar y sostener para seleccionar el modo de luz.

3. Brighness: Presionar para seleccionar el modo de luz RGB.

4. Presionar para volver al inicio de la pista actual, presionar dos veces 

para saltar a la pita anterior.  Presionar para saltar a la pista siguiente.

5. VOL+/VOL- knob: Girar el control para ajustar el volumen al nivel deseado.

10. BASS-/TREBLE -: Presionar para disminuir 

los sonidos Graves o Agudos.

11. BASS+/TREBLE+: Presionar para aumentar los 

sonidos Graves o Agudos.

12. Función de Brillo: Presionar para seleccionar 

el modo de luz RGB

13. Función de luz RGB: Presionar para 

seleccionar el color de la luz, presionar y sostener 

para seleccionar el modo de luz. 

14. EQ:

A. Modo de Música: La pantalla despliega 

“EQ01”

B. Modo de Película: La pantalla despliega 

“EQ02”

C. Modo de Noticias: La pantalla despliega 

“EQ03”

1. Botón de Encendido: Presionar para Encender, 

presionar y sostener por 3 segundos para Apagar 

2. SOURCE: Presionar para seleccionar el modo de 

operación de Arc (HD) – Bluetooth® -Óptica – 

Auxiliar – USB

3. MUTE: Presionar para Desactivar la salida de audio 

(silencio), presionar para volver a Activar la salida de 

audio.

4. VOL+: Presionar para incrementar el nivel del 

volumen. 

5.         : En los modos de Bluetooth® o USB, presionar 

para saltar a la pista anterior.

6.       : Presionar para Iniciar, Pausar o Reanudar la 

reproducción.

7.         : En los modos de Bluetooth® o USB, presionar 

para saltar a la pista siguiente. 

8. VOL-: Presionar para disminuir el nivel del 

volumen.

9. BASS/TREBLE: Presionar para seleccionar 

los sonidos Graves o Agudos. 

Control Remoto
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Panel de Control Bocina

SOURCE

EQ

MUTE

-

VOL+

VOL-

BASS
TREBLE

+

1
2
3
4
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1. DC IN: Conector de Entrada de alimentación, conectar la salida del 

Adaptador ca/cc.

2. ARC: Conector de Entrada HD ARC para dispositivos como 

Televisión o Computadora.

3. Óptical: Conector de Entrada Óptica para dispositivos compatibles.

4. Aux: Conector de Entrada Auxiliar. Para conectar la salida de audio 

de Computadoras, Reproductor de disco compacto, Reproductor 

MP3, etc.

5. USB: Conector de Entrada USB. Para conectar una memoria USB 

con archivos de audio compatibles.

6. Connect Port: Conector de salida satélite.

Entradas / Salidas
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Conexión de Altavoces

Conexión de audio de dos unidades: 

utilice cables de conexión para 

insertarlos en la interfaz respectivamente 

para completar la conexión entre las dos 

unidades.

OPTICAL USBARCDC IN

1 2

3

4

5
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Modo Bluetooth

Sincronía a un dispositivo Bluetooth® 

1. Presionar “         ” en la barra de sonido o “SOURCE” en el control remoto para seleccionar el modo de 

fuente Bluetooth®, la barra entra en modo de sincronía automáticamente.

2. En el dispositivo Bluetooth®, activar la búsqueda de dispositivos, después de unos segundos la pantalla

despliega la lista de dispositivo disponibles, en la lista, seleccionar “SPG-1750” para sincronizarlos.

Si la sincronización es exitosa, ahora puede reproducir los archivos de audio de forma inalámbrica del

dispositivo Bluetooth® a través de las bocinas de la barra de sonido.

Para desconectar el dispositivo Bluetooth® 

Presionar “         ” en la barra de sonido o “SOURCE” en el control remoto para seleccionar otro modo de fuente. 

Entrada HD ARC

Conectar al puerto HD

ARC (canal de retorno de audio)

Su barra de sonido admite HD y Audio Return Channel (ARC). Si su televisor es compatible con HD 

ARC, puede usar un cable HD para escuchar el audio del televisor a través de su barra de sonido.

1. Active el funcionamiento HD-CEC en el televisor. Consulte el manual de usuario de su televisor

para obtener más detalles. La interfaz HD ARC del televisor tiene una etiqueta especial. Consulte

el manual de usuario de su televisor para obtener más detalles.

2. Utilice un cable óptico y HD para conectar la interfaz HD ARC en la barra de sonido y la interfaz

HD ARC en el televisor.
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Conéctese a ÓPTICA

Conéctese a una entrada de audio de 3,5 mm

Utilice un cable óptico para conectar la interfaz OPT (OPTICAL) de la barra de 

sonido y la interfaz OPTICAL OUT del televisor u otro dispositivo.

Utilice un cable de audio de 3,5 mm a 3,5 mm Utilice un cable de audio de 3,5 

mm a 3,5 mm para conectar la interfaz AUDIO OUT del televisor y la interfaz 

AUDIO IN de la barra de sonido.
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Noticia FCC 

Este producto cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de la FCC. La operación de este producto está sujeta a las dos 
siguientes condiciones:  
(1) es posible que este producto no cause interferencia perjudicial, y
(2) este producto debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar la operación no
deseada.
Este producto ha sido probado y cumple con las limitaciones de un equipo digital Clase B, de acuerdo con la Parte
15 de las Normas FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para permitir una protección razonable contra interferencia
dañina en una instalación residencial. Este producto genera, usa y puede emitir energía de frecuencia radial y, de
no ser instalado y utilizado de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia dañina a las
comunicaciones radiales. Sin embargo, no existe garantía de que la interferencia no pueda ocurrir en una
instalación particular. Si este producto causa una interferencia dañina a la recepción de la radio o la televisión, lo
cual se puede determinar encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario tratar de corregir la
interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

� Orientar nuevamente o reubicar la antena receptora.
� Aumentar la separación entre el producto y el receptor.
� Conectar el equipo a una salida de un circuito diferente al receptor.
� Consultar a su proveedor o a un técnico de Radio y televisión.

ADVERTENCIA 
Cualquier cambio o modificación no aprobada expresamente por el fabricante de este producto puede anular la 
propiedad para operar el producto. 

Soporte

Si tiene problemas con la operación de este producto, favor de consultar las instrucciones en este 

manual, asi como las ultimas noticias, recomendaciones y documentación que puede encontrar 

en nuestra pagina web www.soundproav.com. Si necesita asistencia futura, favor de contactar al 

centro de servicio autorizado o soporte técnico autorizado. 

Soporte Técnico SoundPro

2320 East 49th Street 

Vernon, California 90058 

Tel: (866) 411-6292 

Correo Electrónico: support@soundproav.com

Hecho en China 

Declaración de exposición a la radiación de la FCC:
Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiación de la FCC establecidos para un entorno no 
controlado. Este equipo debe instalarse y operarse con una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo.


